APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

(o]

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

ALPHORES HIGH SCHOOL

H.NO. 2-224/2/A, POOSALA ROAD,
SULTHANABAD, PEDDAPALLI, TELANGANA -
505185

Mr. G SATHAIAH
MA (Eng), M.Ed
alphoreshsstbd@gmail.com

9247010444

https://www.alphoresstbd.com

https://www.alphoresstbd.com

https://www.alphoresstbd.com

https://www.alphoresstbd.com




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.alphoresstbd.com

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.alphoresstbd.com

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.alphoresstbd.com

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.alphoresstbd.com

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://www.alphoresstbd.com

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://www.alphoresstbd.com

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.alphoresstbd.com

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.alphoresstbd.com

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mr. G SATHAIAH

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 45



PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 73 73

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

21

19

1.5

D SHIRISHA

P SRIDEVI

98.6

4820

34 & 49

4 & 52

YES

20

20



7

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

G SATHAIAH

D. KEERTHI*

N RASHMITHA*
SHAKUNTHALA
PADMA PRIYA*

S SWAPNA*

K. SARITHA

K. DEEPA*
VENNELA
GOUHER FATHIMA*
K POOJA

B. GEETHA*
SHABANA AZMI*
SRAVANTHI

M RAMADEVI*
Adla Jyosthna
Gaddam Sahithya
Kommidi Krishnaveni
Manda Rama Devi
V. Girija

Desha Vandhana
A. Bujji (Mary)

N. SWAPNA

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

PRINCIPAL

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

https://youtu.be/yFWUU49q2NE

MA,M.ED
M.COM,B.ED
BA,PPTTC
BATPT
MA,PPTTC
B.COM,PPTTC
B.com(B.Ed)
M.SC,B.ED
B.SC,B.ED
MA,B.ED
MA,B.ED
BA,PPTTC
BA,HPT
M.COM,B.ED
MA,B.ED
B.Sc, B.Ed
B.Sc, B.Ed
B.Sc, B.Ed
B.Sc, B.Ed
MA B.Ed

MA HPT

MA, B.Ed

BSc(B.Ed)



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

G. Padmaja

B. GAYATRI*

V UMADEVI*
SADAIAH*

R SAMPATH
NARENDRA SWAMY
G. SWAYAM PRAKASH*
J. BHAVANI*
SRIVALLI*

V. KAVITHA*

A. RAVINDER*
D.Shirisha*

MD. ABDUL RAHEEM
MD RIAZUDDIN*

V KANAKAIAH*
PUSHPALATHA
Madhukar Reddy Seelam
S. Srilatha

E. Jeevitha

A. Yellaiah

Ch. Sravanthi

B. Srinivas

Vudem Manohar Reddy
P. SRIDEVI

M. SRINIVAS

B. SAMPATH

V. SRINIVAS

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

COUNSELLOR

ATTENDER

ATTENDER

ATTENDER

MBA, D.EIEd

B.SC,B.ED

M.SC,B.ED

M.SC,B.ED

M.SC,B.ED

M.SC,B.ED

MA,B.ED

MAM.ED

MA,B.ED

MAHPT

MA,B.ED

M.SC,B.ED

MCOM,B.ED,MBA

MA,B.ED

MA, TPT

MATPT

M.Sc B.Ed

M.Sc B.Ed

M.Sc B.Ed

M.Sc Math B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc(Psy), B.Ed

SSC

SSC

SSC



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

B. LAXMI

R. REVATHI

U. SHARADA

THIRUMALA

N SATHYAMMA

M. NARSAIAH

ODELU

M. KARNAKAR

B. SRINIVAS

U. SARAIAH

K. PRABHAKAR

P. KUMARA SWAMY

AYA

AYA

AYA

AYA

AYA

GARDENER

PEON

PEON

SCAV

SCAV

WATCHMAN

WATCHMAN

SSC

SSC

SSC

SSC

SSC



