# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ALPHORES HIGH SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)		
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)		
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	H.NO. 2-224/2/A, POOSALA ROAD, SULTHANABAD, PEDDAPALLI, TELANGANA - 505185	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. G SATHAIAH	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA (Eng), M.Ed	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	alphoreshsstbd@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9247010444	

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY		
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.alphoresstbd.com	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.alphoresstbd.com	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.alphoresstbd.com	
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.alphoresstbd.com	

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.alphoresstbd.com
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.alphoresstbd.com
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.alphoresstbd.com

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.alphoresstbd.com
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.alphoresstbd.com
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.alphoresstbd.com
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.alphoresstbd.com
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.alphoresstbd.com

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. G SATHAIAH	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	45	

	PGT	0
	TGT	21
	PRT	19
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	D SHIRISHA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	P SRIDEVI

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	73	73	98.6	

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4820
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	34 & 49
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 52
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

# https://youtu.be/yFWUU49q2NE

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

7

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	G SATHAIAH	PRINCIPAL	MA,M.ED
2	D. KEERTHI*	NTT	M.COM,B.ED
3	N RASHMITHA*	NTT	BA,PPTTC
4	SHAKUNTHALA	NTT	BA,TPT
5	PADMA PRIYA*	NTT	MA,PPTTC
6	S SWAPNA*	NTT	B.COM,PPTTC
7	K. SARITHA	PRT	B.com(B.Ed)
8	K. DEEPA*	PRT	M.SC,B.ED
9	VENNELA	PRT	B.SC,B.ED
10	GOUHER FATHIMA*	PRT	MA,B.ED
11	K POOJA	PRT	MA,B.ED
12	B. GEETHA*	PRT	BA,PPTTC
13	SHABANA AZMI*	PRT	BA,HPT
14	SRAVANTHI	PRT	M.COM,B.ED
15	M RAMADEVI*	PRT	MA,B.ED
16	Adla Jyosthna	PRT	B.Sc, B.Ed
17	Gaddam Sahithya	PRT	B.Sc, B.Ed
18	Kommidi Krishnaveni	PRT	B.Sc, B.Ed
19	Manda Rama Devi	PRT	B.Sc, B.Ed
20	V. Girija	PRT	MA B.Ed
21	Desha Vandhana	PRT	MA HPT
22	A. Bujji (Mary)	PRT	MA, B.Ed
23	N. SWAPNA	PRT	BSc(B.Ed)

24	G. Padmaja	PRT	MBA, D.EIEd
25	B. GAYATRI*	PRT	B.SC,B.ED
26	V UMADEVI*	TGT	M.SC,B.ED
27	SADAIAH*	TGT	M.SC,B.ED
28	R SAMPATH	TGT	M.SC,B.ED
29	NARENDRA SWAMY	TGT	M.SC,B.ED
30	G. SWAYAM PRAKASH*	TGT	MA,B.ED
31	J. BHAVANI*	TGT	MA,M.ED
32	SRIVALLI*	TGT	MA,B.ED
33	V. KAVITHA*	TGT	MA,HPT
34	A. RAVINDER*	TGT	MA,B.ED
35	D.Shirisha*	TGT	M.SC,B.ED
36	MD. ABDUL RAHEEM	TGT	MCOM,B.ED,MBA
37	MD RIAZUDDIN*	TGT	MA,B.ED
38	V KANAKAIAH*	TGT	MA,TPT
39	PUSHPALATHA	TGT	MA,TPT
40	Madhukar Reddy Seelam	TGT	M.Sc B.Ed
41	S. Srilatha	TGT	M.Sc B.Ed
42	E. Jeevitha	TGT	M.Sc B.Ed
43	A. Yellaiah	TGT	M.Sc Math B.Ed
44	Ch. Sravanthi	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
45	B. Srinivas	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
46	Vudem Manohar Reddy	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
47	P. SRIDEVI	COUNSELLOR	M.Sc(Psy), B.Ed
48	M. SRINIVAS	ATTENDER	SSC
49	B. SAMPATH	ATTENDER	SSC
50	V. SRINIVAS	ATTENDER	SSC

51	B. LAXMI	AYA	-
52	R. REVATHI	AYA	-
53	U. SHARADA	AYA	-
54	THIRUMALA	AYA	-
55	N SATHYAMMA	AYA	-
56	M. NARSAIAH	GARDENER	-
57	ODELU	PEON	-
58	M. KARNAKAR	PEON	SSC
59	B. SRINIVAS	SCAV	SSC
60	U. SARAIAH	SCAV	SSC
61	K. PRABHAKAR	WATCHMAN	SSC
62	P. KUMARA SWAMY	WATCHMAN	SSC